

## GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR DIRECTORATE OF AGRICULTURE, JAMMU

ORDER NO.236 DAJ OF 2019

## DATED: 22 - 07 - 2019

Keeping in view of the requirement of staff in SPAWN Production Office the services of Dr. Alka Deyol, Agriculture Extension Assistant, Panchyat Bhadwal Sub-Division Akhnoor who is having Phd. Degree in the relevant field is deployed in the office of SPAWN Production Officer.

The salary of Dr. Alka Deyol, AEA shall be drawn by the Sub-Divisional Agricultural Officer, Akhnoor on receipt of attendance certificate from the office of SPAWN Production Officer.

Sh. Deepak Singh, Agriculture Extension Assistant, Sub-Division Akhnoor deployed in the office of the Mushroom Development Officer is directed to report back to Sub-Division Agriculture Officer, Akhnoor for further duties.

> -Sd-(P.S. Rathore) KAS Director Agriculture Jammu

No: Agri/DAJ/Estt-01/2019/2078-80 Copy to:

Dated 22, 07.2019

- 1. Joint Director, Agriculture (Inputs), Jammu for information.
- 2. Chief Agriculture Officer, Jammu for information and necessary action.
- 3. Mushroom Development Officer, Jammu for information.
- 4. SPAWN Production Officer, Jammu for information.
- 5. Dr. Alka Deyol, Agriculture Extension Assistant, Panchyat Bhadwal Sub-Division Akhnoor for compliance.
  - Sh. Deepak Singh, Agriculture Extension Assistant for compliance.
  - I/c Website, Directorate of Agriculture Jammu for necessary action.
- 8. Order/Stock file (W.2.s.c)

6

B.D. Dy. Director 'Agriculture (Central) Jammu